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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

1. disciplina/event M/M, 50m Prsno/Breast Odprto/Open
20.05.2012
Rek. SLO abs.moški 27.10 Markič Matjaž Rim/Rome (ITA) 29.07.2009
Rek. SLO mladinci 28.65 Dugonjić Damir Palma de Mallorca (ESP) 06.07.2006
Rek. SLO kadeti 29.48 Stevens Peter John Maribor 17.12.2011
Rek. SLO dečki 30.72 Stevens Peter John Maribor 19.12.2009
Rek. SLO ml.dečki 34.64 Pirc Podobnik Timotej Maribor 17.07.2004
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

11 let/AG

1. Klemenc Peter 01 PK Ljubljana 45.49 219
2. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 45.52 219
3. Vidrih Jošt 01 PK Ljubljana 47.05 198
4. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 49.87 166
5. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 52.24 145
6. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 57.52 108
7. Hribar Žan Janez 01 PK Ljubljana 1:00.75 92
8. Cimerman Gregor 01 PK Ljubljana 1:07.91 66

10 let/AG

1. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 45.15 224
2. Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana 46.50 205
3. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 50.12 164
4. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 54.60 127
5. Franko Nik 02 PK Ljubljana 58.09 105
6. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 59.76 97
7. Rađenović Luka 02 PK Ljubljana 1:01.88 87
8. Prelovšek Gašper 02 PK Ljubljana 1:05.33 74

9 let/AG

1. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 51.24 153
2. Napast Jan 03 PK Ljubljana 59.83 96
3. Kralj Gašper 03 PK Ljubljana 1:00.85 91

8 let/AG

1. Podbevšek Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 59.41 98
2. Puhar Matija 04 PK Ljubljana 1:05.09 75
3. Zogovič Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 1:07.30 68
4. Anžlovar Natan Jurij 04 PK Ljubljana 1:07.32 68
5. Šiško Tomaž 04 PK Ljubljana 1:08.50 64
6. Perbil Jaka 04 PK Ljubljana 1:35.83 23

7 let in mlajši/AG and younger

1. Abutovič Filip 05 PK Ljubljana 1:03.36 81
2. Nišavič Viktor 05 PK Ljubljana 1:08.30 65
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

1. disciplina/event, M/M, 50m Prsno/Breast

Odprto/Open

1. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 45.15 224
2. Klemenc Peter 01 PK Ljubljana 45.49 219
3. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 45.52 219
4. Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana 46.20 209
5. Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana 46.50 205
6. Vidrih Jošt 01 PK Ljubljana 47.05 198
7. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 49.87 166
8. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 50.12 164
9. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 51.24 153

10. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 52.24 145
11. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 54.60 127
12. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 57.52 108
13. Franko Nik 02 PK Ljubljana 58.09 105
14. Podbevšek Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 59.41 98
15. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 59.76 97
16. Napast Jan 03 PK Ljubljana 59.83 96
17. Hribar Žan Janez 01 PK Ljubljana 1:00.75 92
18. Kralj Gašper 03 PK Ljubljana 1:00.85 91
19. Rađenović Luka 02 PK Ljubljana 1:01.88 87
20. Abutovič Filip 05 PK Ljubljana 1:03.36 81
21. Puhar Matija 04 PK Ljubljana 1:05.09 75
22. Prelovšek Gašper 02 PK Ljubljana 1:05.33 74
23. Zogovič Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 1:07.30 68
24. Anžlovar Natan Jurij 04 PK Ljubljana 1:07.32 68
25. Cimerman Gregor 01 PK Ljubljana 1:07.91 66
26. Nišavič Viktor 05 PK Ljubljana 1:08.30 65
27. Šiško Tomaž 04 PK Ljubljana 1:08.50 64
28. Perbil Jaka 04 PK Ljubljana 1:35.83 23

2. disciplina/event Ž/W, 50m Prsno/Breast Odprto/Open
20.05.2012
Rek. SLO abs.ženske 31.90 Vozel Tjaša Banja Luka (BIH) 21.04.2012
Rek. SLO mladinke 32.10 Meža Tina Radovljica 07.08.2009
Rek. SLO kadetinje 33.64 Bjelajac Ana Kranj 03.06.2011
Rek. SLO deklice 33.68 Pintar Tjaša Maribor 19.12.2009
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 38.25 Čelik Tina Ravne na Koroškem 24.07.2011
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

10 let/AG

1. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 43.50 350
2. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 47.82 264
3. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 52.16 203
4. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 56.17 163
5. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 58.95 141
6. Pezo Zupančič Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 58.99 140

9 let/AG

1. Krevzel Panič Špela 03 PK Ljubljana 47.53 268
2. Mele Ana 03 PK Ljubljana 57.41 152
3. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 59.72 135
4. Ilar Ula 03 PK Ljubljana 1:09.17 87
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

2. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 50m Prsno/Breast

8 let/AG

1. Rožič Tarin 04 PK Ljubljana 57.39 152
2. Kavčič Jogan Ira 04 PK Ljubljana 1:01.40 125
3. Hribar Eva Vera 04 PK Ljubljana 1:03.52 112
4. Polanc Lucija 04 PK Ljubljana 1:10.58 82

Odprto/Open

1. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 43.50 350
2. Krevzel Panič Špela 03 PK Ljubljana 47.53 268
3. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 47.82 264
4. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 52.16 203
5. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 56.17 163
6. Rožič Tarin 04 PK Ljubljana 57.39 152
7. Mele Ana 03 PK Ljubljana 57.41 152
8. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 58.95 141
9. Pezo Zupančič Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 58.99 140

10. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 59.72 135
11. Kavčič Jogan Ira 04 PK Ljubljana 1:01.40 125
12. Hribar Eva Vera 04 PK Ljubljana 1:03.52 112
13. Ilar Ula 03 PK Ljubljana 1:09.17 87
14. Polanc Lucija 04 PK Ljubljana 1:10.58 82

3. disciplina/event M/M, 50m Hrbtno/Back Odprto/Open
20.05.2012
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

11 let/AG

1. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 39.81 244
2. Vidrih Jošt 01 PK Ljubljana 43.30 189
3. Klemenc Peter 01 PK Ljubljana 45.52 163
4. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 47.89 140
5. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 48.42 135
6. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 55.62 89
7. Cimerman Gregor 01 PK Ljubljana 1:01.28 67
8. Hribar Žan Janez 01 PK Ljubljana 1:02.61 63

10 let/AG

1. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 39.81 244
2. Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana 42.30 203
3. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 47.31 145
4. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 47.73 141
5. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 53.58 100
6. Franko Nik 02 PK Ljubljana 56.16 87
7. Rađenović Luka 02 PK Ljubljana 1:04.39 58
8. Prelovšek Gašper 02 PK Ljubljana 1:13.20 39
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

3. disciplina/event, M/M, 50m Hrbtno/Back

9 let/AG

1. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 48.82 132
2. Kralj Gašper 03 PK Ljubljana 1:02.22 64
3. Napast Jan 03 PK Ljubljana 1:03.39 60

8 let/AG

1. Novak Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 52.53 106
2. Podbevšek Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 53.53 100
3. Zogovič Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 1:00.06 71
4. Šiško Tomaž 04 PK Ljubljana 1:10.37 44
5. Anžlovar Natan Jurij 04 PK Ljubljana 1:29.79 21

7 let in mlajši/AG and younger

1. Abutovič Filip 05 PK Ljubljana 1:08.99 47

Odprto/Open

1. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 39.81 244
Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 39.81 244

3. Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana 42.30 203
4. Vidrih Jošt 01 PK Ljubljana 43.30 189
5. Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana 43.86 182
6. Klemenc Peter 01 PK Ljubljana 45.52 163
7. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 47.31 145
8. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 47.73 141
9. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 47.89 140

10. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 48.42 135
11. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 48.82 132
12. Novak Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 52.53 106
13. Podbevšek Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 53.53 100
14. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 53.58 100
15. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 55.62 89
16. Franko Nik 02 PK Ljubljana 56.16 87
17. Zogovič Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 1:00.06 71
18. Cimerman Gregor 01 PK Ljubljana 1:01.28 67
19. Kralj Gašper 03 PK Ljubljana 1:02.22 64
20. Hribar Žan Janez 01 PK Ljubljana 1:02.61 63
21. Napast Jan 03 PK Ljubljana 1:03.39 60
22. Rađenović Luka 02 PK Ljubljana 1:04.39 58
23. Abutovič Filip 05 PK Ljubljana 1:08.99 47
24. Šiško Tomaž 04 PK Ljubljana 1:10.37 44
25. Prelovšek Gašper 02 PK Ljubljana 1:13.20 39
26. Anžlovar Natan Jurij 04 PK Ljubljana 1:29.79 21
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

4. disciplina/event Ž/W, 50m Hrbtno/Back Odprto/Open
20.05.2012
Rek. SLO abs.ženske 29.25 Sparavec Metka Carigrad (TUR) 01.08.1999
Rek. SLO mladinke 30.28 Senčar Iza Banja Luka (BIH) 22.04.2012
Rek. SLO kadetinje 30.28 Senčar Iza Banja Luka (BIH) 22.04.2012
Rek. SLO deklice 31.72 Senčar Iza Maribor 19.12.2010
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 35.17 Golja Gaja Maribor 18.12.2011
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

10 let/AG

1. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 43.70 263
2. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 43.96 258
3. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 44.79 244
4. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 52.64 150
5. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 54.10 139
6. Pezo Zupančič Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 1:02.39 90

9 let/AG

1. Krevzel Panič Špela 03 PK Ljubljana 44.24 254
2. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 55.94 125
3. Mele Ana 03 PK Ljubljana 1:00.22 101

8 let/AG

1. Rožič Tarin 04 PK Ljubljana 51.50 161
2. Kavčič Jogan Ira 04 PK Ljubljana 59.09 106
3. Hribar Eva Vera 04 PK Ljubljana 59.83 102

Odprto/Open

1. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 43.70 263
2. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 43.96 258
3. Krevzel Panič Špela 03 PK Ljubljana 44.24 254
4. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 44.79 244
5. Rožič Tarin 04 PK Ljubljana 51.50 161
6. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 52.64 150
7. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 54.10 139
8. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 55.94 125
9. Kavčič Jogan Ira 04 PK Ljubljana 59.09 106

10. Hribar Eva Vera 04 PK Ljubljana 59.83 102
11. Mele Ana 03 PK Ljubljana 1:00.22 101
12. Pezo Zupančič Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 1:02.39 90
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

5. disciplina/event M/M, 50m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
20.05.2012
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

11 let/AG

1. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 34.08 251
2. Vidrih Jošt 01 PK Ljubljana 35.26 226
3. Klemenc Peter 01 PK Ljubljana 37.09 195
4. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 41.06 143
5. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 43.66 119
6. Hribar Žan Janez 01 PK Ljubljana 46.07 101
7. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 51.29 74
8. Cimerman Gregor 01 PK Ljubljana 53.88 63

10 let/AG

1. Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana 36.42 205
2. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 36.56 203
3. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 39.67 159
4. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 40.12 154
5. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 47.09 95
6. Franko Nik 02 PK Ljubljana 47.27 94
7. Rađenović Luka 02 PK Ljubljana 54.48 61
8. Prelovšek Gašper 02 PK Ljubljana 1:09.48 30

9 let/AG

1. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 46.04 102
2. Kralj Gašper 03 PK Ljubljana 55.30 59
3. Napast Jan 03 PK Ljubljana 59.36 47

8 let/AG

1. Novak Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 47.29 94
2. Zogovič Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 50.04 79
3. Podbevšek Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 50.50 77
4. Šiško Tomaž 04 PK Ljubljana 1:04.08 38
5. Anžlovar Natan Jurij 04 PK Ljubljana 1:05.17 36

7 let in mlajši/AG and younger

1. Abutovič Filip 05 PK Ljubljana 55.87 57
2. Nišavič Viktor 05 PK Ljubljana 1:16.07 23

Odprto/Open

1. Kac Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 34.08 251
2. Vidrih Jošt 01 PK Ljubljana 35.26 226
3. Predalič Gregor 02 PK Ljubljana 36.42 205
4. Gantar Ambrož 00 PK Ljubljana 36.51 204
5. Maćešić Šulterer Daniel 02 PK Ljubljana 36.56 203
6. Klemenc Peter 01 PK Ljubljana 37.09 195
7. Podbevšek Janez 02 PK Ljubljana 39.67 159
8. Martinjaš Leon 02 PK Ljubljana 40.12 154
9. Bajt Žilevski Blaž 01 PK Ljubljana 41.06 143

10. Špruk Nik Jan 01 PK Ljubljana 43.66 119
11. Kac Tim 03 PK Ljubljana 46.04 102
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

5. disciplina/event, M/M, 50m Prosto/Free, Odprto/Open

Rojen rezultat točke

12. Hribar Žan Janez 01 PK Ljubljana 46.07 101
13. Senica Naj 02 PK Ljubljana 47.09 95
14. Franko Nik 02 PK Ljubljana 47.27 94
15. Novak Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 47.29 94
16. Zogovič Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 50.04 79
17. Podbevšek Jure 04 PK Ljubljana 50.50 77
18. Prelovšek Matija 01 PK Ljubljana 51.29 74
19. Cimerman Gregor 01 PK Ljubljana 53.88 63
20. Rađenović Luka 02 PK Ljubljana 54.48 61
21. Kralj Gašper 03 PK Ljubljana 55.30 59
22. Abutovič Filip 05 PK Ljubljana 55.87 57
23. Napast Jan 03 PK Ljubljana 59.36 47
24. Šiško Tomaž 04 PK Ljubljana 1:04.08 38
25. Anžlovar Natan Jurij 04 PK Ljubljana 1:05.17 36
26. Prelovšek Gašper 02 PK Ljubljana 1:09.48 30
27. Nišavič Viktor 05 PK Ljubljana 1:16.07 23

6. disciplina/event Ž/W, 50m Prosto/Free Odprto/Open
20.05.2012
Rek. SLO abs.ženske 25.95 Drolc Nina Pescara (ITA) 28.06.2009
Rek. SLO mladinke 26.12 Govejšek Nastja Maribor 29.04.2012
Rek. SLO kadetinje 26.28 Govejšek Nastja Trabzon (TUR) 28.07.2011
Rek. SLO deklice 27.73 Senčar Iza Ptuj 16.05.2010
Rek. SLO ml.deklice 29.80 Senčar Iza Stuttgart (GER) 06.12.2008
Točk: FINA 2008

Rojen rezultat točke

10 let/AG

1. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 37.33 273
2. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 37.45 270
3. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 41.82 194
4. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 44.89 157
5. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 49.19 119
6. Pezo Zupančič Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 58.84 70

9 let/AG

1. Krevzel Panič Špela 03 PK Ljubljana 38.06 257
2. Mele Ana 03 PK Ljubljana 51.64 103
3. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 51.66 103
4. Ilar Ula 03 PK Ljubljana 1:09.25 43

8 let/AG

1. Rožič Tarin 04 PK Ljubljana 46.93 137
2. Hribar Eva Vera 04 PK Ljubljana 54.60 87
3. Kavčič Jogan Ira 04 PK Ljubljana 1:09.92 42
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Interna Tekma PKL
Ljubljana, 20.5.2012

6. disciplina/event, Ž/W, 50m Prosto/Free

Odprto/Open

1. Zogovič Jelena 02 PK Ljubljana 37.33 273
2. Globokar Sara 02 PK Ljubljana 37.45 270
3. Krevzel Panič Špela 03 PK Ljubljana 38.06 257
4. Kalaković Vanja 02 PK Ljubljana 41.82 194
5. Pišek Eva 02 PK Ljubljana 44.89 157
6. Rožič Tarin 04 PK Ljubljana 46.93 137
7. Omahen Tina 02 PK Ljubljana 49.19 119
8. Mele Ana 03 PK Ljubljana 51.64 103
9. Fortuna Liza 03 PK Ljubljana 51.66 103

10. Hribar Eva Vera 04 PK Ljubljana 54.60 87
11. Pezo Zupančič Neža 02 PK Ljubljana 58.84 70
12. Ilar Ula 03 PK Ljubljana 1:09.25 43
13. Kavčič Jogan Ira 04 PK Ljubljana 1:09.92 42


